Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Marek Kaasik previously recorded on Reel 029881 Frame 0541. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor (s) herby confirms the name is spelled as follows on the recorded Assignment: Marek Laasik.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marek Laasik	02/15/2013
Mihails Velenko	02/17/2013
Sergei Zolotarjov	02/20/2013
Carl Stefke Olivier	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336722.02

PATENT

REEL: 030440 FRAME: 0433

502350855

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gopal Sharma	
Signature:	/GOPAL SHARMA/	
Date:	05/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment	#page2.tif	
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment	source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page5.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page6.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page7.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page8.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page9.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page10.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page11.tif		
source=336722-02-Corrective-Assignment#page12.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030440 FRAME: 0434

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO.
The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marek-Kaasik Caasik	02/15/2013
Mihails Velenko	02/17/2013
Sergei Zolotarjov	02/20/2013
Carl Stefke Olivier	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4259367329

425-707-9382 Phone:

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the email address first;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi

Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336722.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mohammad Adil

Signature: /Mohammad Adil/

02/27/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 8

source=336722.01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page4.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page5.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page6.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page7.tif

source=336722.01 Assignment#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2285304 02/27/2013

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Notification of Communication Events" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond. Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No. the by following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

I Marek Laasik ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor

was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No <u>1210599.5</u> by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office
	Filing Date 22-FEB-2013

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 336722.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Non Your - The	15/02/293
Inventor's Signature	Date
Marek Laasik	Marin de Marin (1995)
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

1210599.5 by the following Office "GB";

nventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application e	entitled "Notification of Communication Events" ("APPLICATION"), which:
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parentheses (filed on and given
	Application No by the following
	Office
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\boxtimes	was filed on June 14, 2012 and was given Application No

I Mihails Velenko ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	12.02 00 13
(Inventor's Signature	Date
Mihails Velenko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name In Native Language (if other than English)

	1 5	Serg	<u>iei Zo</u>	olota	<u>rjov</u> ("A	SSIGNO)R") ar	n the	origin	al inv	vento	or or	an	orig	jina	ıl joint
nve n	tor	of	subj	ect	matter	("INVE	NTION	") dis	closed	and	/or	clain	ned	in	a	patent
applio	atio	on e	ntitle	d " <u>N</u>	<u>otificati</u>	on of C	<u>Commu</u>	ınicati	<u>on Eve</u>	<u>nts</u> " ("APP	LICA	TION	۱"), ۱	∧hio	ch:
			will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	herel	oy au	thoriz	zes,	and	rec	ques	sts,	

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

will	be	filed.	ASSIC	SNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S leg	al repres	entati	ves, of t	he Law	and C	orpor	ate A	4ffairs
Depa	artm	ent, M	licrosoft	Corpo	ration, C	ne Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redr	mond,
Wasl	hingt	ton 98	052 (ASS	IGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRE:	SENTA	TIVES), to	insert
here	in	parei	ntheses	(filed	on			6	and	given
Appl	icati	on	No.			_ by	y t	he	foll	owing
Offic	:e _)	this	APPL	ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's
Appl	icati	on No	., filing d	late, ai	nd Office	, when	knowi	n;		

was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No $\underline{1210599.5}$ by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Tubraph	20,02.2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sergei Zolotarjov	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Carl</u>	Stefk	<u>e O</u>	livier ("/	ASSIGNOR")	am the o	rigina	al invent	or or	an ori	gina	al joint
nventor of	subj	ect	matter	("INVENTIC	N") discl	osed	and/or	claim	ed in	a	patent
application e	entitle	d " <u>N</u>	<u>otificati</u>	on of Comr	<u>nunicatior</u>	<u>Even</u>	<u>ts</u> " ("APP	LICAT	ION"),	whi	ch:
	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hereby	autl	norizes,	and	reque	sts,	

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	d representati	ves, of tl	ne Law and (Corpor	ate Affairs
Depa	artm	ent, Mi	crosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	: Way,	Redmond,
Wasl	hing	ton 980	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	ATIVES), to insert
here	in	parent	theses (filed	on		6	and given
Appl	licati	on	No		_ by	the	following
Offic	:e _) this	APPL	ICATION's
Appl	licati	on No.,	filing date, a	nd Office	, when know	'n;	

was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No $\underline{1210599.5}$ by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

